1  Copyright © 2022, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 12.Dec. 2022. Issue No:V1
Issue No:DSE-0028988
 SMD  MID Power LED
67-22ST/KKES-5MXXXXX190Z5/2T
Features
‧PLCC-2 package
Top view ‧ white LED

SMD  MID Power LED
67-22ST/KKES-5MXXXXX190Z5/2T
3  Copyright © 2022, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 12.Dec. 2022. Issue No:V1
Issue No:DSE-0028988
Mass Production List
Series For 4000K 133Lm
CCT(K) Product CRI
 Min.(1)
R9
Min. (1)
Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF(v)
Max. (3)
2700K 67-22ST/KKES-5M27118190Z5/2T 80 0 118 19.0
3000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M30123190Z5/2T 80 0 123 19.0
3500K 67-22ST/KKES-5M35128190Z5/2T 80 0 128 19.0
4000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M40133190Z5/2T 80 0 133 19.0
5000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M50133190Z5/2T 80 0 133 19.0
5700K 67-22ST/KKES-5M57133190Z5/2T 80 0 133 19.0
6000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M60133190Z5/2T 80 0 133 19.0
6500K 67-22ST/KKES-5M65128190Z5/2T 80 0 128 19.0
Series For 4000K 145Lm
CCT(K) Product CRI
 Min.(1)
R9
Min. (1)
Φ(lm)
Min. (2)
VF(v)
Max. (3)
2700K 67-22ST/KKES-5M27130190Z5/2T 80 0 130 19.0
3000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M30135190Z5/2T 80 0 135 19.0
3500K 67-22ST/KKES-5M35140190Z5/2T 80 0 140 19.0
4000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M40145190Z5/2T 80 0 145 19.0
5000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M50145190Z5/2T 80 0 145 19.0
5700K 67-22ST/KKES-5M57145190Z5/2T 80 0 145 19.0
6000K 67-22ST/KKES-5M60145190Z5/2T 80 0 145 19.0
6500K 67-22ST/KKES-5M65140190Z5/2T 80 0 140 19.0
Notes:
1. Tolerance of Color Rendering Index: ±2
2. Tolerance of Luminous flux: ±11%.
3. Tolerance of Forward Voltage: ±0.1V.